# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3204607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT D. GREEN	03/27/2013
JAMES M. KOTT	01/09/2015
JOHN W. MORRIS IV	01/09/2015
BRIAN S. BOSWORTH	01/23/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABACAST, INC.
Street Address:	13115 NORTHEAST 4TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98684

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13744139

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900 Email: sandyc@seedip.com FRANK ABRAMONTE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100166.403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT REEL: 034847 FRAME: 0652** 

503157993

source=403_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=403_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=403_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=403_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=403_Assignment#page5.tif	

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert D. Green, James M. Kott, John W. Morris IV, and Brian S. Bosworth (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1409 Northwest Norcross Way, Seattle, Washington 98177; 10827 110th Avenue Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98033; 162 Dharma Way, Washougal, Washington 98671; and 1732 Shore Drive, Edgewater, Maryland 21037, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS AND ARTICLES TO PROVIDE CONTENT IN NETWORKED ENVIRONMENT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 17, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/744,139; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/587,475, filed on January 17, 2012;

WHEREAS, Abacast, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 13115 Northeast 4th Street, Suite 140, Vancouver, Washington 98684, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of January 17, 2012

3/27/13		2/roll
Date		Robert D. Green
State of)		
County of VIII	SS	
•		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert D. Green is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Marie Marie Carlos Carl	Dated	03/27/201	9
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 2016	Signature of <		
	Printed Name	J-74	<u> </u>
	My appointment	expires	/2016

1/9/15 Date	James M. Kott
State of <u>UXSAU</u> County of <u>K</u> AA	$\mathcal{Y}^{\dagger \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}}$ ss.
I certify person who appeared be	that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James M. Kott is the afore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated 1/9/15
Notary Public late of Washington YSTLE L BELLOWS COMMISSION EXPIRES February 11, 2016	Signature of Notary Public Selection  Printed Name Styling LBellovs  My appointment expires 2-11-16

Application No. 13/744,139

Date	John W. Morris IV
State of Name	
County of	ss.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hat I know or have satisfactory evidence that John W. Morris IV is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	se his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	,
	Dated <u> </u>
Notary Public State of Washington	Signature of Notary Public 14444   1 CD/1774
JENNETER NI CORCORAN	Printed Name State Charles M. CLK COYOLA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 28, 2016	My appointment expires <u>JUNC 20 206</u>

4

State of Maryland	
Date /-25 15	Brian S. Bosworth 3 - 3 - 4
County of Anne Annold	S8.
person who appeared before me, and said	have satisfactory evidence that Brian S. Bosworth is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
erance crestonate.	

RECORDED: 01/29/2015

Alexandra C. Burk Notary Public Anne Arundel County, ME My Commission Expires 8/28/2018

Public

Notary